

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert® Affiliated Broker Wins Prestigious Professional Achievement Award Bayou Board of Realtors Honors Debbie Chauvin of Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express

HOUMA, La. / Jan. 10, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express is proud to announce that Debbie Chauvin has been awarded the 2018 Professional Achievement Award by the Bayou Board of Realtors.

Chauvin is the broker/owner of the Weichert® affiliated office, located in Houma.

The award was presented to Chauvin during the board's annual installation banquet and holiday toy drive last month at the Ellendale Country Club in Houma.



Debbie Chauvin

"I am truly honored to receive this award from the Bayou Board of Realtors, which I have been an active member of since I started working in real estate back in 1999" said Chauvin.

"I'm also proud to be a part of an organization that strives to improve the reputation of real estate professionals locally and is committed to giving back to the communities its members serve," added Chauvin.

In addition to receiving the Professional Achievement Award, Chauvin is a previous winner of the Bayou Board of Realtors' Congeniality Award and Realtor of the Year honor.

Chauvin has also served the Bayou Board of Realtors in various leadership positions, including president of its board of directors and chairperson for the group's Multiple Listing Service.

Chauvin lives in Houma.

Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the Tri-Parish area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express, located at 6690 West Park Avenue in Houma, contact Debbie Chauvin at 985-223-2822 or visit www.WeichertREE.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.